TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM668781

Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type of Safariland, LLC (Assignee) from a Corporation to Limited Liability Company previously recorded on Reel 044817 Frame 0354. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release by Secured Party.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		(Assignee) from a Corporation to Limited Liability Company previously recorded on Reel 044817 Frame 0354. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		07/09/2012	National Association (USA): UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safariland, LLC	
Street Address:	13386 International Parkway	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32218	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1174748	CLP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122453009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125416222

Email: Trademark@kanekessler.com

Brendan P. McFeely Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 600 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 35th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8485-94
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendan P. McFeely
SIGNATURE:	/Brendan P. McFeely/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cover Sheet for Reell 4817 Frame 0354 CLP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007396 FRAME: 0858 source=Cover Sheet for Reell 4817 Frame 0354 CLP#page2.tif source=Cover Sheet for Reell 4817 Frame 0354 CLP#page3.tif source=Cover Sheet for Reell 4817 Frame 0354 CLP#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007396 FRAME: 0859

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent ("Assignor"), does hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and convey to SAFARILAND, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as Break-Free, Inc.) ("Assignee"), without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under a security agreement between Assignor and Assignee, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2004, at Reel/Frame 002829/0151 (as at any time amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement").

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests granted and conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and to reassign to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement, in each case without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officers, as of July <u>9</u>, 2012.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

("Assignor")

By: Name: John M. Olsen

Title: Senior Vice President

2448462_1

SCHEDULE A

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Owner
United States	CARBON CUTTER	2,901,755	Safariland, LLC
United States	COLLECTOR	2,442,509	Safariland, LLC
United States	PCL	1,448,050	Safariland, LLC
United States	BOR-CAP	1,300,481	Safariland, LLC
United States	CLP	1,174,748	Safariland, LLC
United States	BREAK FREE	1,091,230	Safariland, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004896 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 08/19/2022